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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3849
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010
SPEED RADAR GUNS FOR TRAFFIC POLICE
Bajirao Shri Patil Padamsinha

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Traffic Police has any proposal to procure upgrade speed radar guns;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the extent to which it is likely to benefit the Delhi Traffic Police; and

(d) the total funds likely to be incurred in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Delhi Police is in the process of procuring Compact Modular Speed Measurement Device to check over-speeding even during night.

(c): The Compact Modular Speed Measurement Device is capable of being used during night and speed detection would be automatic and data alongwith coloured digital image can be recorded.

(d): An amount of Rs. 525 Lakh has been earmarked for the procurement of Compact Modular Speed Measurement Devices.
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